

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 566 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar Mishra Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shashank Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Kishore Kumar Singh, Advocate
: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

06/20.06.2025 The learned Counsel for the Opp. Party submits that notice may be issued to the newly added respondent i.e. Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Medininagar, Palamau.

2. Let notice be issued to the O.P.No.15 to show cause as to why a contempt proceeding be not drawn against him for deliberate and willful violation of the order of this Court dated 01.07.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No. 6183 of 2023.

3. The requisites for the notice be filed under ordinary process within a period of one week.

4. Post this case on 01.08.2025 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

P.K.S.