

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 566 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar Mishra	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak,
A.C. to S.C. V

10/26.09.2025 Counsel for the petitioner is absent.

2. Counsel for the opposite party is present.
3. Post this case on 09.01.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit