

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 566 of 2025

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

12/16.01.2026

Mr. Krishna Murari, the learned counsel appearing for the JEPC has joined the proceeding online and has submitted that due to inadvertence wrong submission was made by his junior counsel on 02.05.2025 due to which Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Medininagar, Palamu was made opposite party no. 15 and notice was issued to the said authority. Today, he submits that the appropriate authority for the petitioner is Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat/ Nikay, Chhatarpur, Palamau, Jharkhand.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to add the aforesaid authority as opposite party no. 16 in the present case in red ink during the course of the day.

3. Let notice be issued to the newly added opposite party no. 16 through the concerned police station for which requisites etc. be filed by the petitioner by 17.01.2026.

4. The show cause of the newly added opposite party be filed by 27.01.2026.

5. Post this case on 30.01.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)