

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 566 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar Mishra	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others...		...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate
For the JEPC : Ms. Mitali, Advocate

14/13.02.2026

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. I.A. No. 2491 of 2026 has been filed seeking six weeks' time to comply the order passed by this court. It is submitted that on account of ensuing Jharkhand Municipal Elections there is some difficulty in complying the order of this court.
3. Learned counsel submits that an elected body will take charge sometimes on 05.03.2026.
4. Post this case on 26.03.2026 in the supplementary cause list.
5. The compliance report should be filed by 25.03.2026.
6. I.A. No. 2491 of 2026 stands closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit